Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Public Safety Subcommittee

Recording Log

February 19, 2014

3:00 p.m.
H-174
Members Present.  Sen. Winters, Co-Chair Rep. Williamson, Co-Chair
Sen. Devlin Rep. Barker
Sen. Whitsett Rep. Hanna
Staff Present: John Terpening, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Jil Heimensen, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Items Heard: Oregon Military Department - The Dalles Readiness Center, Work

Session
HB 4048 - Relating to claims for wrongful death, Public Hearing
Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision - Management
Information System, Informational Hearing

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

JWMPS

2/19/2014 3:02:45 PM

3:02:55 PM
3:02:56 PM
3:02:57 PM

3:03:13 PM
3:03:33 PM
3:04:22 PM
3:04:24 PM
3:07:10 PM
3:07:13 PM
3:07:41 PM
3:07:43 PM
3:07:49 PM
3:08:50 PM

3:08:54 PM
3:09:28 PM
3:09:28 PM

Co-Chair Winters calls the meeting to order

{Exhibit} 1: Agenda

Co-Chair Winters OPENS WORK SESSION ON THE DALLES READINESS
CENTER

John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Dave Farray, Oregon Military Department

{Exhibit} 2: OMD - The Dalles Readiness Center - analysis
{Exhibit} 3: OMD - The Dalles Readiness Center - letter
Co-Chair Winters

Co-Chair Williamson

Mr. Farre

Co-Chair Winters

Mr. Borden

Co-Chair Williamson MOVES LEGISLATIVE FISCAL OFFICE
RECOMMENDATION

Co-Chair Winters

VOTE: 4-0-2

AYES: Sens. Whitsett, Winters; Reps. Hanna, Williamson

Joint Ways and Means Public Safety Subcommittee — 2/19/2014

Page 1



3:09:31 PM
3:09:33 PM
3:09:41 PM
3:09:44 PM

3:09:45 PM
3:09:45 PM
3:09:45 PM
3:10:09 PM
3:11:54 PM
3:12:17 PM
3:16:17 PM
3:16:18 PM
3:19:15 PM
3:19:18 PM
3:19:21 PM
3:19:28 PM
3:19:40 PM
3:19:43 PM
3:19:45 PM
3:20:20 PM
3:21:10 PM
3:21:17 PM
3:21:43 PM
3:24:27 PM
3:25:42 PM
3:25:47 PM
3:26:34 PM
3:27:19 PM
3:27:29 PM
3:28:07 PM
3:28:17 PM
3:28:23 PM
3:28:43 PM
3:28:47 PM
3:29:32 PM
3:30:04 PM
3:30:05 PM
3:30:17 PM
3:30:47 PM
3:30:52 PM
3:31:20 PM
3:32:05 PM
3:33:18 PM
3:33:39 PM
3:35:07 PM
3:36:31 PM
3:37:13 PM
3:37:55 PM
3:38:01 PM

ESC: Sen. Devlin, Rep. Barker
MOTION CARRIED

Co-Chair Winters CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Winters OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 4048 A, RELATING TO

CLAIMS FOR WRONGFUL DEATH
{Exhibit} 4: HB 4048 - A4

{Exhibit} 5: HB 4048 - Fiscal Impact Statement
{Exhibit} 6: HB 4048 - Staff Measure Summary
John Terpening, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Co-Chair Winters
Rep. Brad Witt, House District 31
Mike Sahagian

{Exhibit} 7: HB 4048 - Sahagian, Testimony

Co-Chair Winters
Rep. Barker
Co-Chair Winters
Rep. Barker

Mr. Sahagian
Co-Chair Winters
Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Sahagian
Sen. Whitsett
Co-Chair Winters

Scott Winkel, League of Oregon Cities
Rob Bovet, Lawyer for League of Oregon Counties

Co-Chair Winters
Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Bovett

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Bovett
Co-Chair Winters
Mr. Bovett

Mr. Winkel
Co-Chair Winters
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bovett
Co-Chair Winters
Rep. Barker

Mr. Bovett

Rep. Barker

Mr. Bovett

Rep. Barker
Co-Chair Winters
Co-Chair Williamson
Rep. Witt

Mr. Sahagian
Co-Chair Winters
Mr. Sahagian
Co-Chair Winters
Mr. Terpening
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3:38:54 PM
3:39:18 PM
3:39:25 PM
3:39:49 PM
3:39:52 PM
3:40:26 PM
3:41:07 PM
3:41:28 PM
3:41:30 PM
3:42:17 PM
3:42:23 PM
3:42:27 PM
3:43:09 PM
3:43:37 PM
3:44:32 PM
3:45:12 PM
3:47:57 PM
3:47:57 PM
3:51:15 PM
3:51:48 PM
3:51:57 PM
3:52:09 PM
3:52:18 PM
3:52:47 PM
3:53:18 PM
3:53:21 PM
3:53:26 PM

3:53:27 PM
3:53:27 PM
3:54:03 PM
3:54:43 PM
4:00:18 PM
4:00:19 PM
4:00:54 PM
4:01:06 PM
4:01:58 PM
4:02:00 PM
4:02:02 PM
4:02:07 PM
4:02:15 PM
4:02:24 PM
4:02:25 PM

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Terpening

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Sahagian

Rep. Hanna

Rep. Witt

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Sahagian

Rep. Hanna

Co-Chair Winters

Rep. Hanna

Rep. Witt

Co-Chair Winters

J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries

Co-Chair Winters

Lynn McNamera, Citycounty Insurance Services
Co-Chair Winters

Dirk Pierson, Trial Division, Department of Justice
Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Pierson

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Pierson

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Pierson

Co-Chair Winters

Co-Chair Winters CLOSES WORK SESSION
Co-Chair Winters OPENS INFORMATIONAL MEETING ON MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR THE BOARD OF PAROLE AND POST-
PRISON SUPERVISION

{Exhibit} 8: BPPPS - PBMIS - letter

{Exhibit} 9: BPPPS - PBMIS - addendum

Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Brenda Carney, Executive Director, Parole and Post-Prison Supervision
Co-Chair Williamson

Sen. Whitsett

Ms. Carney

Jennifer Bearky, CIO, Department of Corrections
Co-Chair Williamson

Ms. Bearky

Sen. Whitsett

Co-Chair Williamson

Co-Chair Williamson CLOSES INFORMATIONAL MEETING
Co-Chair Williamson adjourns the meeting

{Exhibit} 10: Witness registration
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EXHIBITS

3:02:56 PM
3:04:22 PM
3:04:24 PM
3:09:45 PM
3:09:45 PM
3:09:45 PM
3:16:18 PM
3:53:27 PM
3:53:27 PM
4:02:25 PM

{Exhibit} 1: Agenda

{Exhibit} 2: OMD - The Dalles Readiness Center - analysis
{Exhibit} 3: OMD - The Dalles Readiness Center - letter
{Exhibit} 4: HB 4048 - A4

{Exhibit} 5: HB 4048 - Fiscal Impact Statement

{Exhibit} 6: HB 4048 - Staff Measure Summary

{Exhibit} 7: HB 4048 - Sahagian, Testimony

{Exhibit} 8: BPPPS - PBMIS - letter

{Exhibit} 9: BPPPS - PBMIS - addendum

{Exhibit} 10: Witness registration
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